Amendment to Community Development Block Grant Funds Contract

Dated the **16th day of August 2010** by and between the **City of Rapid City** and **Pennington County Health and Human Services**.

Contract amendment to change eligible use of funds to include "...providing rent to clients who do not meet Pennington County Health and Human Services guidelines, providing rental deposits for clients who do not meet Pennington County Health and Human Services guidelines, providing assistance for outstanding utility bills for clients who do not meet Pennington County Health and Human Services guidelines, and for counseling and purchase of gap medications, if needed, for medication management services for inmates upon release from jail or prison or clients of the proposed 24/7 Crisis/Referral/Assessment Center not meeting the criteria for any other mental health service agency and who are at high risk for re-offending if they experience a gap in medication service. Services will be provided by the jail's current mental health provider, up to a maximum of 12 sessions per client or until alternative resources are found, whichever comes first."

CITY OF RAPID CITY	SUBRECIPIENT
By: Alan Hanks Its: Mayor	By: Its: Executive Director
ATTEST:	ATTEST:
By: Pauline Sumption Its: Finance Officer	By: Its:
CITY ATTORNEY	
By: Its: City Attorney	

STATE C	OF SOUTH	DAKOT	`A)
---------	----------	-------	-----

)ss.

COUNTY OF PENNINGTON)

On this the 5th day of April 2011, b	efore me,	the	
undersigned officer, personally appeared A	Alan Hanks and Pauline Sumption, who		
acknowledged themselves to be the Mayo	r and Finance Officer, respectively, of the City of		
Rapid City, a municipal corporation, and th	nat they as such Mayor and Finance Officer, being	J	
authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by			
the signing the name of the City of Rapid City by themselves as Mayor and Finance Officer.			
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.			
(Seal)	Notary Public – State of South Dakota		
	My commission expires:		